
Inspection Certificate 
● Kontrollskjema ● Kontrol Certifikat ● Tarkastustodistus ● 
Besiktningsprotokoll 

Please keep safely! 
 ● Ta vare på denne! ● Opbevares sikkert! ● Ole hyvä ja säilytä huolella! ● 
Vänligen förvara säkert! 

   Art. Nr. ELU16-2326 

English: The house you have purchased was manufactured in accordance with the high quality norms. The building unit has been carefully 
inspected and packed. In order to avoid possible problems during the assembly carried out by yourself or the building company of your 
choice, we recommend that you inspect the delivery for its completeness in accordance with the list of pieces before assembly. This 
inspection must be carried out within 14 days after delivery to your place. Warranty claims are limited to the exchange of defective 
materials. Defective building parts, which have already been used or painted, are excluded from being replaced. All further claims are 
excluded! In cases of complaints, please pay attention to the following procedures: Please present this inspection certificate along with the 
sales receipt to your place of purchase. Only in cases where these documents are presented will the complaint be dealt with quickly and 
without complications. 

Norsk: Produktet du har kjøpt, ble produsert i henhold til høye kvalitetskrav. Produktet har blitt kontrollert nøye og deretter omhyggelig 
pakket. For å unngå mulige problemer under monteringen, uansett om du gjør det selv eller får en godkjent håndverker til å gjøre det, 
anbefaler vi at du kontrollerer leveransen mot delelisten for å se om alle delene er inkludert. Denne kontrollen må gjøres innen 14 dager 
etter at delene ble levert til din adresse. Garantikrav begrenser seg til bytte av defekte deler. Defekte elementer som allerede har blitt brukt 
eller malt/beiset/limt, vil ikke bli erstattet. Alle andre krav er utelukket! Dersom du har en reklamasjon, vennligst gjør som følger: Lever dette 
kontrollskjema med kvitteringen til salgsstedet. Bare når du har med disse dokumentene kan klagen behandles raskt og uten 
komplikasjoner. 
Dansk: Det købte hus er fremstillet i overensstemmelse med de høje kvalitets krav. Produktet er blevet omhyggeligt inspiceret og pakket. 

For at undgå eventuelle problemer i løbet af monteringen udført af dig selv eller håndværker af dit eget valg, anbefaler vi, at du undersøger 
leverancen for fuldstændighed i overensstemmelse med listen over dele før samling. Denne inspektion skal foretages inden 14 dage efter 
levering til din plads. Garantikrav er begrænset til udveksling af defekte materialer. Defekte bygningsdele, som allerede er brugt eller malet, 
er udelukket fra at blive erstattet. Alle yderligere krav er udelukket! I tilfælde af klager, skal du være opmærksom på følgende procedurer: 
Venligst præsentere denne kontrol certifikat sammen med kvitteringen til det sted hvor produktet er købt. Kun i de tilfælde, hvor disse 
dokumenter er forelagt kan klagen behandles hurtigt og uden komplikationer. 
Suomi: Ostamasi mökki on valmistettu korkeita laatuvaatimuksia noudattaen. Rakennus on huolella tarkastettu ja pakattu. Jotta pystytys 

joko itsesi tai valitsemasi rakennusliikkeen toimesta sujuisi ongelmitta, suosittelemme, että tarkistat toimituksen sisällön osaluettelon avulla 
ennen kokoamisen aloittamista. Tämä tarkistus tulee tehdä 14 päivän kuluessa toimituksesta. Takuuvaateet rajoittuvat viallisten 
materiaalien vaihtamiseen. Viallisia osia, joita on jo käytetty ja jotka on maalattu, ei vaihdeta uusiin. Lisävaatimuksia ei huomioida! 
Mahdollisissa valitustapauksissa toimi seuraavasti: Esitä oheinen tarkastustodistus ja kassakuitti ostopaikassa. Valituksen nopea ja 
mutkaton käsittely edellyttää näiden asiakirjojen esittämistä. 

Svenska: Huset du köpt har tillverkats i enlighet med de högsta kvalitetsstandarderna. Byggnadens delar har noggrant besiktigats och 

förpackats. För att undvika eventuella problem under monteringen som du utför själv eller låter en hantverkare att utföra, rekommenderar vi 
att du, innan monteringen påbörjas, besiktigar leveransen för att säkerställa att den är komplett enligt förteckningen över ingående delar. 
Denna besiktning måste utföras inom 14 dagar efter att du tagit emot leveransen. Garantianspråk är begränsade till ersättning av defekt 
material. Defekta byggnadsdelar, vilka redan har använts eller målats, ersätts inte. Alla vidare anspråk avvisas! I händelse av 
reklamationer, vänligen uppmärksamma följande: uppvisa detta besiktningsprotokoll tillsammans med inköpsbeviset till ditt inköpsställe. 
Endast om dessa dokument uppvisas kan vi garantera att reklamationen behandlas skyndsamt och utan krångel. 

Factory inspection by ● Fabrikkkontroll utført av ● Fabriks 
Kontrol udført af ● Tehtaan tarkastaja ● Fabriksbesiktigat av 

Pack number ●Serienr ● Pakettinro ● Produktionsnummer 

Date ●  Dato ● Päiväys ● Datum 



To be completed by buyer! (Please use block letters) ● Fylles ut av kjøper! (Vær vennlig å bruke blokkbokstaver) ● Udfyldes af køber! 
(Benyt venligst Blokbogstaver) ● Ostaja täyttää! (Ole hyvä ja käytä isoja kirjaimia) ● Fylls i av köparen! (Vänligen texta)

Place of purchase ● Salgssted ● Salgs sted ● Ostopaikka ● 
Inköpsställe 

……………………………………………………………………………
…………………………………………………………………………… 
Sales receipt No. ● Kvitteringsnr ● Kasse Bon nr ● Kassakuitin 
numero ● Försäljningskvittots nummer 

.……................................................................................................ 
Sales receipt date ●  
● Kvitteringsdato ● Kasse bons dato ● Kassakuitin päiväys ● 
Försäljningskvittots daatum 

…….…...………………………………………………………………… 
Delivery date ● Leveringsdato ● Leverings dato ● Toimituspäivä 
● Leveransdatum 

.………………………………………………………………………….. 

Buyer’s address ● Kjøpers adresse 

● Købers adresse ● Ostajan osoite ● Köparens adress 

.………………………………………………………………………………..
…………………………………………………………………………………
………………………………………………………………………………… 
Telephone ● Telefon ● Telefon nr ● Puhelin ● Telefon ● Telefon ● 

 ...……………………..……...................................................................... 

Forwarder: □ Pick-up □ Others ● Door: ● Transportør: □ Sendes  

□Hentes ● Transportør: □Sendes  □Hentes ● Rahdinkuljettaja: 

□Nouto □Muut ● Speditör: □Avhämtning □Övrigt 

Description of complaint  ● Beskrivelse av feil/ mangel ● Beskrivelse af fejl / Mangel ● Valituksen kuvaus ● Beskrivning av 
reklamationen Please keep the parts which are the object of the complaint until the complaint is settled! Please Vær vennlig å ta 
vare på de aktuelle delene/ produktet inntil saken er avsluttet! ● Venligst ta hånd om de aktueller dele /  produkt indtil sagen er afsluttet! ● 
Ole hyvä ja säilytä osat, joita valitus koskee, kunnes valitus on käsitelty! ● Vänligen behåll delarna som är föremål för reklamation tills 
reklamationen har behandlats! 

………………...........................................................................................………………....................................................………..

………....................................................………………....................................................……………….........................................

...........………………....................................................………………....................................................………………....................
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........................………………....................................................………………....................................................……………….......
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.............................................……………….....................................................................................................................................

.......................................................................................................................................................................................................
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Installation manual - English 

Assembly, installation and maintenance 
manual 

Playhouse ELU16-2326 

Width 233 x Depth 157 cm 
Wall thickness 16 mm 

WARNINGS: 
Not suitable for children under 3 years. Risk of crushing.  
To be used under the direct supervision of an adult. Risk of falling. 
Only for outdoor domestic use.  
Keep away from fire.  
The product is supplied disassembled. Adult assembly required.  
Intended for children from 3 to 14 years (max 50 kg/user). 

Attention! 
 It is not allowed to climb on the barriers and roof of the assembled house.
 Caution. Wooden details can contain slight torn grain or sharp ends and edges.
 The product is designed for simultaneous use by up to 6 persons.
 The supplied kit does not include any roof cover material. Before you begin using the house, you

must obtain a suitable roof cover material (bitumen shingles or rolls) and install it in accordance
with the manufacturer’s instructions! It is not recommended to leave the house without a roof
cover in the rain or it will void the warranty!

 The product is delivered unfinished.
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1  Assembly manual 

 Dear client, 

 

We are glad that you have decided in favour of our garden house! 

Please read the assembly manual carefully before proceeding with the house installation! You will thus avoid 
problems and will not waste time.  

Recommendations: 

 Keep the house package until its complete assembly in a dry place, but not in direct contact with the ground, 
protected from weather conditions (moisture, the sun, etc.). Do not keep the house package in a heated room! 

 Assemble the product on the smooth surface at least 2m from any construction or barrier such as fence, garage, 
house, above situated tree branches, clotheslines and electric cables. 

 When selecting the garden house location, make sure that the house will not be subjected to extreme weather 
conditions (areas of strong snowfall or winds); otherwise you should attach the house (for instance, with anchors) 
to the subsoil.  

 Since the foundation joists are in constant contact with the ground they must be treated with a special wood 
preservative. Consult a specialist regarding paints suitable for unprocessed softwood and follow the paint 
manufacturer’s instructions. 

 

 Warranty 

Your house is made from high quality fir and delivered in the natural (unprocessed) form. If, despite our thorough 
inspection, you should have complaints, please submit the filled out control sheet and purchase invoice to the product 
seller.  

ATTENTION: Please be sure to keep the documentation accompanying the house package! The control sheet 
includes the control number of the house. We can only review complaints if you submit the control number of 
the house to the seller! 

The warranty does not cover: 

 Peculiarities of wood as a natural material  

 Wooden details already painted (processed with a wood preservative)  

 Wooden details containing whole branches that do not endanger the stability of the house  

 Colour tone variations caused by wood structure differences that do not influence wood lifetime  

 Wooden details containing (caused by drying) small cracks/gaps that do not pass through and do not influence the 
structure of the house  

 Twisted wooden details if they can nevertheless be installed  

 Roof and floor boards that may have on their concealed surfaces some non-planed areas, colour differences and 
waning  

 Complaints resulting from an incompetent manner of the installation of the house or the house subsiding due to an 
incompetently made foundation  

 Complaints caused by introducing self-initiative changes to the house, such as the deformation of wooden details 
and doors/windows due to an incompetent manner of wood processing; the attachment of storm braces too rigidly, 
doorframes being screwed onto wall logs, etc.  

The complaints covered by the warranty are satisfied to the extent of replacing the deficient/faulty material. 
All other demands will be excluded! 
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 Garden house painting and maintenance 
 
Wood is a natural material, growing and adapting depending on weather conditions. Large and small cracks, colour 
tone differences and changes, as well as a changing structure of wood are not errors, but a result of wood growing 
and a peculiarity of wood as a natural material.  
 
Unprocessed wood becomes greyish after having been left untouched for a while, and can be turn blue and become 
mouldy. To protect the wooden details of your garden house, you must immediately process them with a wood 
preservative.  
 
Attention! The house is supplied without elaborative workmanship. To reduce fire hazard you should use 

paints or impregnation substances that prevent fire from spreading! Use water-based paints 
and impregnation substances and avoid solvent-based products! 

 
Consult a specialist regarding paints suitable for unprocessed softwood and follow the paint 
manufacturer’s instructions. 
 

It is not allowed to cover the product with lacquer or paint on which surface the flame spread rate is higher 
than 20mm/s. 

 
When painting, use high quality tools and paints, follow the paint application manual and manufacturer’s safety and 
usage instructions. Never paint a surface in strong sunlight or rainy weather. 
 
After the house assembly is completed, we recommend for the conclusive finishing a weather protection paint that will 
protect wood from moisture and UV radiation.  
 

 In lengthy periods of dry weather wood can shrink and the screw/bolt spots attachments can become weak. 
Conduct regular checks and tighten the screws/bolts as necessary (no less frequently than 6 month)! 
Otherwise the product may become dangerous. 

 
 The suitability of the base material, corrosion of accessories and rotting of wooden parts should be checked 

once a year. Moving parts must be oiled and worn and/or defective parts should be replaced with parts 
provided by the manufacturer. 

 
 Be especially attentive when checking barrier and door attachments. 

 
 It is recommended to inspect the house thoroughly once in a year. Regular painting of the house will prolong 

its useful life substantially. 
 

 You should also check the condition of the roof to discover any leaks as early as possible. Eliminate leaks as 
you find them to prevent rainwater from damaging the roof and other wooden parts of the house. 

 
Attention! For repairing the product use only identical details. The specification of the components can 

be found from the documentation accompanying the house package. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
We wish you total success with the garden house installation and much joy 
with this house for many years to come! 
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2  Installation manual 

 

Tools and preparation of components 

To assemble the garden house, you will need the following tools: 

 assembly aid 

 water-level 

 knife 

 set of drill 

 ladder 

 screwdriver 

 measuring tape 

  

file  

 hammer  

 saw 

 pliers 

 

 adjustable spanner 

 

pencil 

 
ADVICE: To avoid possible injuries from splinters, we recommend to wear the corresponding protective 
gloves during the assembly process. To protect your eyes from sawdust, we recommend to wear protective glasses 
during the assembly process. 
 
Before screwing, please drill hole in order to avoid cracks in the wood. 
 
All projecting screws and sharp edges must be paned smooth immediately after installation to avoid 
potential injuries. 
 
Level the ground and install the foundation joists according to the drawing below: 
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Monterings- og vedlikeholdsmanual 
 

Lekehus ELU16-2326 
 

Bredde 233 x Dybde 157 cm 
Veggtykkelse 16 mm 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
ADVARSLER: 
Ikke egnet for barn under 3 år. Klemfare. 
Må kun brukes under tilsyn av en voksen. Fallrisiko.  
Bare for utendørs privat bruk.  
Holdes borte fra åpen ild.  
Produktet leveres som byggesett. Montering av voksen påkrevd.  
Kun egnet for barn mellom 3 og 14 år (maks. 50 kg). 
 
Husk!   

 Det er ikke tillatt å klatre på rekkverk og tak i det ferdigmonterte huset. 
 Tredetaljene kan inneholde flis, skarpe kanter og ender.  
 Huset er beregnet for opp til 6 personer. 
 Byggesettet inneholder ikke taktekke. Skaff egnet taktekke (shingel eller papp) og monter det i 

henhold til produsentens veiledning før huset tas i bruk! Dersom huset blir stående uten 
takdekke kan det medføre skade på materialene og vil kunne medføre bortfall av garantiansvar! 

 Produktet leveres uferdig. 
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1  Montering 

 Kjære kunde, 

det gleder oss at du valgte hagehuset vårt! 

Les monteringsanvisningen grundig før du går i gang med å sette sammen huset! For å unngå problemer og 
bruk av unødig tid. 

Anbefalinger: 

 La huset være innpakket og oppbevar det på et tørt sted, ikke i direkte kontakt med bakken og godt beskyttet mot 
vær og vind (fuktighet, solskinn osv.), helt frem til arbeidet påbegynnes. Huspakken må ikke oppbevares i et 
oppvarmet rom! 

 Monter produktet på slett grunn minst 2 m fra andre konstruksjoner og hindre som gjerde, garasje, hus, 
overliggende greiner, klessnor og elektriske kabler.  

 Kontrollerer leveransen mot delelisten for å se om alle delene er inkludert, før du starter monteringen. Sorter 
delene i samsvar med monteringsanvisningen og legg de fire sidene ut i forhold til monteringsrekkefølgen. 

 Ettersom stolpene er i konstant kontakt med bakken og ikke er impregnert må de settes inn med et 
trebevaringsmiddel. Forhør deg hos en malerspesialist når det gjelder hvilken maling som egner seg for 
ubehandlet myktre, og følg anvisningene fra produsenten. 

 

 Garanti 

Dette huset er fremstilt av høykvalitets gran (furu brukes i enkelte tilfeller) og leveres ubehandlet. Dette huset har 
gjennomgått en grundig inspeksjon. Dersom du likevel skulle ha grunn til reklamasjon, ber vi deg fylle ut 
kontrollskjema og sende det sammen med kjøpsbeviset og kvitteringen til forhandleren.  

OBS: Sørg for å oppbevare all dokumentasjon som følger med huspakken! Husets serienummer er oppført på 
kontrollskjema. Vi kan kun behandle en reklamasjon dersom du sender husets serienummer til forhandleren! 

Garantien dekker ikke: 

 Særegenhet i treverket som et naturlig materiale  

 Deler som allerede er behandlet (malt, grunnet)  

 Deler av huset som inneholder hele kvister som ikke representerer en fare for husets stabilitet   

 Variasjoner i fargetone som er forårsaket av forskjeller i trestrukturen og som ikke har betydning for treverkets 
levetid  

 Deler av huset som sprekker på grunn av tørking, dvs. små sprekker/ riss som ikke er gjennomgående og som 
ikke påvirker husets struktur  

 Deler av vridd tre som likevel kan monteres  

 Tak- eller gulvplank som på skjulte overflater kan oppvise uhøvlede områder, fargeforskjeller og vankant  

 Reklamasjoner fordi huset er blitt montert på ukyndig måte eller fordi huset siger på grunn av ukyndig utført 
fundament  

 Reklamasjoner fordi det er blitt gjort endringer på huset på eget initiativ, som f.eks. formendringer på deler av tre 
eller dører/ vinduer. På grunn av ukyndig behandling av treverket; at stormavstivere er festet for stramt, dørkarmer 
er blitt skrudd inn i veggbord eller lignende.  

Reklamasjonene som dekkes av garantien er begrenset til å omfatte erstatning av manglende/ feil materiale. 
Alle andre krav er utelukket! 
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 Maling og vedlikehold av hagehuset 
 
Tre er et naturlig materiale som beveger og tilpasser seg i forhold til værforholdene. Større eller mindre sprekker, 
fargeforskjeller og endringer samt ulikheter i treets struktur er ikke feil, men et resultat av treets vekst og en 
særegenhet i treverket som et naturlig materiale. 
 
Ubehandlet treverk blir grått hvis det blir værende ubehandlet over tid og kan bli blått og begynne å råtne. For å 
beskytte treverket i hagehuset, må det før montering behandles med grunning.  
 
Vær oppmerksom! Huset leveres av ubehandlet materiale. Bruk maling eller impregnering som ikke øker 

faren for brann og brannspredning! Bruk vannbasert maling og impregnering, unngå å 
bruke produkter som inneholder løsemidler! 

 
Forhør deg hos en malerspesialist når det gjelder hvilken maling som egner seg for 
ubehandlet myktre, og følg anvisningene fra produsenten. 
 

Det er ikke tillat å benytte malingsprodukter hvor eventuell hastighet på flammespredningen er høyere enn 
20mm/s. 
 
Når huset er ferdig montert, må det ferdige huset behandles med et værbestandig malingsstrøk utvendig som 
beskytter treverket mot fuktighet og UV-stråler. 
 
Bruk maleredskaper og maling/ beis av høy kvalitet når du maler huset. Følg anvisningene på spannet og 
produsentens sikkerhets- og bruksanvisninger. Du må aldri male en overflate i sterkt sollys eller i regnvær.  

 
 Trevirke kan krympe ved langvarig tørt vær og skruer/bolter kan løsne. Sjekk regelmessig og etterstram 

dersom nødvendig (minst hver 6. måned)! Ellers kan det medføre fare. 
 

 En gang i året skal man sjekke underlagets tilstand, tilbehørets korrosjon og at tredelene ikke råtner. 
Bevegelige deler skal smøres med olje og slitte og/eller defekte deler bør byttes ut med deler levert av 
produsenten. 
 

 Vær spesielt nøye med sjekking av rekkverk og dørbeslag. 
 

 Det anbefales å sjekke huset grundig en gang i året. Regelmessig maling av huset vil forlenge dets levetid 
betydelig. 
 

 Du bør også sjekke takets tilstand for å oppdage eventuelle lekkasjer så tidlig som mulig. Reparer lekkasjer 
med en gang du finner dem for å unngå at regnvann skader taket og andre tredeler i huset. 

 
Vær oppmerksom! Bruk kun identiske deler ved reparasjon av huset.  Spesifikasjon av deler finnes i 

dokumentasjonen som er inkludert i leveransesettet. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Vi ønsker deg lykke til med det nye hagehuset og håper du får glede av det i 
mange år! 
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2  Installasjonveiledning 

 

Verktøy og forberdelse før montering 

Du trenger følgende verktøy ved montering: 

 monteringshjelp 

 vater 

 kniv 

 drill 

 stige 

 skrutrekker 

 målebånd 

  

fil  

 hammer 

 sag 

 avbiter tang 

 

 skiftenøkkel 

 

blyant  

 
ANBEFALING: Vi anbefaler deg å ta på vernehansker under montasjearbeidet for å unngå mulige flisskader. Vi 
anbefaler også bruk av vernebriller under montasjearbeidet for å beskytte øynene fra sagflis. 
 
Vennligst bor hull før skruing for å unngå sprekker i trevirke. 
 
Alle skruer skal forsenkes inn i trevirke og skarpe kanter skal slipes ned umiddelbart etter montasje for å unngå 
eventuelle skader. 
 
Jevn ut grunnen og monter grunnmursdragere i henhold til tegningen nede: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Installationsvejledning – På dansk 
 

 

 

 

Vejledning for montering og vedligehold 
 

Legehus ELU16-2326 
 

Bredde 233 x Dybde 157 cm 
Vægtykkelse 16 mm 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
ADVARSLER: 
Ikke egnet for børn under 3 år. Risiko for trykskade.  
Må kun anvendes under opsyn af en voksen. Risiko for fald.  
Kun til udendørs privat brug.  
Må ikke anvendes i nærheden af åben ild.  
Produktet leveres usamlet. Samling skal foretages af en voksen.  
Beregnet til børn mellem 3 og 14 år (max. 50 kg/person). 
 
Opmærksomhed!    

 Det er ikke tilladt at klatre på rækværk og tag på det monterede hus. 
 Dele af træ kan indeholde splinter eller skarpe ender og kanter.  
 Produktet er beregnet til samtidig anvendelse af op til 6 personer. 
 Der medfølger intet tagdækningsmateriale. Inden du begynder at anvende huset, skal du 

anskaffe passende tagdækningsmateriale (tagpap i ruller eller fliser) og montere det i 
henhold til producentens anvisninger. Det anbefales ikke at efterlade huset uden tag i 
regnvejr, da garantien dermed bortfalder! 

 Produktet leveres umalet! 
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1  Generelt 

 Kære kunde, 

 

Tak fordi du valgte vores havehus! 

Venligst læs hele monteringsvejledning igennem før du går i gang for at undgå unødvendig tidsspilde og 
problemer! 

Rekomendacje  

 Opbevar pakken med havehuset tørt, beskyttet mod vejr og vind og ikke direkte på jordoverfladen indtil 
monteringen er afsluttet. Pakken må ej heller være i nærheden af en varmekilde. 

 Saml produktet på en jævn overflade mindst 2 m fra bygning eller anden hindring som f.eks. hegn, garage, hus, 
overhængende grene fra træer, tørresnore og elektriske ledninger. 

 Ved placeringen af havehuset vær opmærksom på, at huset ikke kommer til at stå i ekstreme vejrforhold (stærk 
vind, meget sne i.lign.), i så fald skal huset fæstnes med passende ankere til grunden. 

 Eftersom bjælkelaget er i konstant kontakt med jordoverfladen, skal det behandles med særlig træbeskyttelse. Hør 
med en specialist om hvilke typer maling, der er passende til ubehandlet nåletræ og følg producentens vejledning. 

 

 Garanti 

Havehuset er fremstillet af højkvalitativ grantræ og leveres i ubehandlet stand. Hvis der på trods af vores grundig 
kvalitetskontrol skulle være klager eller mangler ved huset, skal disse indgives til sælgeren sammen med udfyldt 
kontrolskema og indkøbskvittering. 

OBS: Venligst opbevar vedlagte dokumentation til havehuset! Husets kontrolnummer fremgår af 
kontrolskemaet. Klager kan kun indgives hvis I oplyser kontrolnummeret til sælgeren. 

Garantien omfatter ikke følgende: 

 Ujævnheder og afvigelser grundet træets naturlige egenskaber 

 Detaljer som allerede er behandlede med træbeskyttelse 

 Detaljer som indeholder hele knaster der ikke påvirker husets stabilitet 

 Afvigelser i træets farvenuancer som ikke påvirker træets levetid 

 Detaljer som indeholder små sprækker opstået ved tørning der ikke er gennemgående og som ikke påvirker 
husets konstruktion 

 Trædetaljer med skævhed, der stadig kan monteres 

 Tag- og gulvbrædder, der indeholder uhøvlede pletter, farveafvigelser eller andre pletter i ikke synlige steder 

 Klager der opstået pga. ukyndig montering af huset eller ved placeringen af huset på et ukorrekt udført fundament 

 Klager, der er opstået pga. egne tiltag eller ændringer ved huset, såsom skævhed af trædetaljer, døre og vinduer 
pga ukyndig behandling af træet; stormlisternes for stram montering; dørkarme fastmonteret i vægdetaljer o.lign. 

 

Garantien udøves ved at ombytte den fejlbehæftede element med en ny. Alle andre krav tilgodeses ikke! 
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 Havehusets maling og vedligeholdelse 
 
Træ er et naturmateriale, der bevæger sig afhængigt af vejrforhold. Små og store sprækker, farveafvigelser og 
ændringer, samt ændret træstruktur er ikke fejl, men træets egenskaber som naturmateriale. 
 
Ubehandlet træ (undtagen fundamentsprosser) ændres efterhånden til gråligt, kan endda blive blåligt og muggent. For 
at beskytte dit havehus og dens trædele bedst, skal du så hurtigt som muligt behandle træet med træbeskyttelse. 
 
OBS! Huset leveres uforarbejdet. For at reducere brandfaren bør du anvende maling eller 

træbeskyttelse, som reducerer risikoen for, at en brand kan sprede sig! Brug vandbaseret 
maling og træbeskyttelse og undgå produkter, der er baseret på opløsningsmidler! 

 
Rådfør dig med en specialist i maling af uforarbejdet nåletræ og følg producentens 
anvisninger. 
 

Det er ikke tilladt at behandle produktet med lak eller maling, der har en flammespredningsrate på overfladen, 
som er højere end 20mm/s. 
 
Efter monteringen af huset anbefaler vi brugen af en passende maling for at beskytte ydersiden mod vejr, vind og UV-
stråling. 

Brug højkvalitative redskaber og maling under malingsarbejdet, følg instruktioner og anbefalinger fra 
malingsproducenten. Mal aldrig i direkte sollys eller i regnvejr. Søg tips og råd hos din malingsforhandler og følg deres 
instruktioner. 
 

 Lange perioder med tørt vejr kan få træet til at trække sig sammen, og de steder, hvor der er fastgjort skruer 
eller bolte, kan miste deres styrke. Kontroller regelmæssigt og stram skruer/bolte efter behov (mindst hver 
sjette måned)! Ellers kan produktet være farligt at anvende. 
 

 Underlagets egnethed, korrosion af udstyr og råd i træværk bør tjekkes mindst en gang årligt. Bevægelige 
dele skal smøres og slidte og/eller defekte dele udskiftes med dele, som er leveret af producenten. 
 

 Vær især nøje med kontrollen af rækværk og dørindføjning. 
 

 Det anbefales at gennemgå huset grundigt en gang årligt. Regelmæssig maling af huset vil forlænge dets 
levetid betragteligt. 
 

 Du bør også kontrollere taget med henblik på at afsløre lækager så tidligt som muligt. Tæt lækager med det 
samme, når du finder dem, for at undgå, at regnvand beskadiger taget eller andre trædele i huset. 

 
OBS! Brud kun identiske dele til reparation af produktet. Specifikationen for komponenterne findes i 

den dokumentation, der medfølger sættet. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pøj-pøj med monteringen af Dit nye havehus! Vi håber, I får glæde af det 
mange år frem i tiden! 
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2  Vejledning for montering 

 

Redskaber og forberedelse af alle elementer 

For monteringen har du brug for følgende redskaber og værktøj: 

 en hjælper 

 vatterpass 

 kniv 

 boremaskine 

 stige 

 skruetrækker 

 målebånd 

  

fil  

 hammer  

 sav 

 tang 

 

 skiftenøgle 

 

blyant  

 
BEMÆRK: For at undgå skader fra splinter anbefaler vi at anvende passende beskyttelseshandsker under 
monteringen. Vi anbefaler at anvende beskyttelsesbriller under monteringen for at beskytte dine øjne mod savspåner. 
 
For at undgå sprækker i træet bør du forbore, inden du skruer skruer i. 
 
Alle udstående skruer og skarpe kanter skal slibes ned umiddelbart efter monteringen for at undgå mulige skader. 
 
Gør grunden plan og montér bjælkelaget, som det fremgår af tegningen nedenfor: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 



Asennusohje - Suomi 
 

 

 

 

Kokoamis-, asennus- ja huolto-ohje 
 

Leikkimökki ELU16-2326 
 

Leveys 233 x Syvyys 157 cm 
Seinän paksuus 16 mm 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
VAROITUKSET: 
Ei alle 3-vuotiaille lapsille. Litistymisvaara.  
Lelua saa käyttää vain aikuisen välittömässä valvonnassa. Kaatumisvaara.  
Ainoastaan kotikäyttöön ulkotiloissa.  
Varo avotulta.  
Tuote toimitetaan osina. Aikuisen koottava.  
Tarkoitettu 3–14-vuotiaille lapsille (enintään 50 kg). 
 
Huomio!  

 Kootun mökin kaiteilla ja katolla ei saa kiipeillä. 
 Puuosista saattaa irrota tikkuja, ja niissä voi olla teräviä reunoja.  
 Tuotetta voi käyttää samanaikaisesti enintään 6 henkilöä. 
 Toimitus ei sisällä katon katemateriaalia. Ennen mökin käytön aloittamista sopiva katemateriaali 

(bitumipaanu tai huopa) tulee ostaa ja asentaa valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti! Mökkiä ei tule 
jättää sateeseen ilman katemateriaalia, sillä se johtaa takuun raukeamiseen! 

 Tuote toimitetaan maalaamattomana! 
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1  Kokoamisohje 

 Hyvä asiakas, 

 

Olemme iloisia, että valintasi kohdistui tuotteeseemme! 

Ole hyvä ja lue kokoamisohje huolellisesti ennen pystytyksen aloittamista! Tämä auttaa välttämään ongelmia ja 
säästää aikaa. 

Suosituksia: 
 Säilytä pystytystä odottava mökkipaketti kuivassa paikassa, joka ei ole suorassa kosketuksessa maan kanssa, ja 

säältä suojassa (kosteus, aurinko jne.). Älä pidä pakettia lämmitetyssä tilassa! 

 Kokoa tuote tasaisella alustalla vähintään 2 metrin päässä mistä tahansa rakenteesta tai esteestä, kuten aita, 
autotalli, talo, yläpuolella olevat puunoksat, pyykkinarut ja sähköjohdot. 

 Valitessasi mökille paikkaa varmista, ettei se tule joutumaan alttiiksi äärimmäisille sääoloille (voimakkaalle 
lumentulolle tai koville tuulille); muuten se tulee kiinnittää (esim. ankkureilla) maaperään. 

 Koska lattiapalkit ovat jatkuvassa kosketuksessa maan kanssa, ne tulee käsitellä erityisellä puunkyllästysaineella. 
Kysy asiantuntijalta käsittelemättömälle havupuulle sopivista maaleista ja noudata maalinvalmistajan ohjeita. 

 

 Takuu 

Mökkisi on valmistettu korkealuokkaisesta kuusesta ja toimitetaan luonnollisessa (käsittelemättömässä) muodossa. 
Mikäli perusteellisesta tarkastuksestamme huolimatta sinulla on tuotteesta huomautettavaa, ole hyvä ja toimita täytetty 
valvontailmoitus ja ostolasku tuotteen myyjälle. 

HUOM! Muista säilyttää mökkipaketin mukana tulevat asiakirjat! Valvontailmoituksessa on tuotteen 
valvontanumero. Mahdollisten valitusten käsittely edellyttää, että mökin valvontanumero ilmoitetaan myyjälle! 

Takuu ei kata seuraavia: 

 Puun erikoispiirteet luonnonmateriaalina 

 Puuosat, jotka on jo maalattu (käsitelty kyllästysaineella) 

 Puuosien oksakohdat silloin, kun ne eivät vaaranna mökin vakautta 

 Puun rakenteesta johtuvat sävyerot, jotka eivät vaikuta puun kestävyyteen 

 Puuosissa olevat (kuivumisen aiheuttamat) pienet halkeamat/raot, jotka eivät mene puun läpi, eivätkä vaikuta 
talon rakenteeseen 

 Taipuneet puuosat, jotka voidaan kaikesta huolimatta asentaa 

 Katto- ja lattialaudat, joiden piiloon jäävällä puolella saattaa olla höyläämättömiä kohtia, värieroja tai vajaasärmiä 

 Valitukset, jotka johtuvat mökin virheellisestä pystytyksestä tai puutteellisen perustuksen aiheuttamasta 
vajoamisesta 

 Valitukset, jotka johtuvat mökkiin oma-aloitteisesti tehdyistä muutoksista, kuten taitamattomasta käsittelystä 
johtuva puuosien ja ovien/ikkunoiden vääntyminen; jäykisteiden liian tiukka asentaminen, ovenkarmien 
ruuvaaminen seinäpuihin yms. 

Takuun piiriin kuuluvat huomautukset hoidetaan vaihtamalla viallinen/väärä materiaali uuteen. Muita 
mahdollisia vaateita ei huomioida! 



Asennusohje - Suomi 
 

 

 

 

 Mökin maalaaminen ja huolto 
 
Puu on luonnonmateriaali, joka laajenee ja elää sääolojen mukaan. Pienet ja suuret raot, värisävyerot ja -muutokset 
sekä puun rakenteen vaihtelu eivät ole virheitä, vaan ne johtuvat puun laajenemisesta ja luonnonmateriaalin 
ominaisuuksista. 
 
Käsittelemätön puu muuttuu ajan myötä harmahtavaksi, ja saattaa sinertyä ja homehtua. Tämän vuoksi mökin puuosat 
tulee välittömästi suojata kyllästysaineella. 
 
Huom! Talo toimitetaan ilman koristuksia. Palovaaraa vähentääksesi käytä maaleja tai kyllästeitä, jotka 

estävät tulta leviämästä! Käytä vesiliukoisia maaleja ja yllästeitä, ja vältä liuotinpohjaisia 
tuotteita! 

 
Kysy asiantuntijalta käsittelemättömälle havupuulle sopivista maaleista ja noudata 
maalinvalmistajan ohjeita. 
 

Tuotetta ei tule käsitellä lakalla tai maalilla, jonka pinnan liekinleviämisnopeus on yli 20 mm/s. 
 

Mökin pystytyksen jälkeen se kannattaa käsitellä kauttaaltaan sään vaikutuksilta suojaavalla maalilla, joka suojaa 
puuta kosteudelta ja UV-säteilyltä. 

Maalatessa käytä laadukkaita työvälineitä ja maaleja, noudata maalausohjetta sekä valmistajan turvallisuus- ja 
käyttöohjeita. Älä koskaan maalaa suorassa auringonpaisteessa tai sateella. Kysy asiantuntijalta käsittelemättömälle 
havupuulle sopivista maaleista ja noudata maalinvalmistajan ohjeita. 
 

 Pitkään jatkuvalla kuivalla säällä puu voi kutistua ja ruuvit/pultit voivat löystyä. Suorita säännöllisiä tarkastuksia 
ja kiristä ruuvit/pultit tarvittaessa (vähintään 6 kuukauden välein)! Muussa tapauksessa tuotteesta voi tulla 
vaarallinen. 
 

 Kerran vuodessa on tarkastettava alustan materiaalin kuntoa, osien ruostumista ja puuosien lahoamista. 
Liikkuvat osat tulee öljytä ja kuluneet tai vioittuneet osat vaihtaa uusiin. Pultteja ja köysiä täytyy kiristää 
tarvittaessa. 
 

 Kiinnitä erityistä huomiota kaiteisiin ja oven heloihin. 
 

 Mökki kannattaa tarkastaa huolellisesti kerran vuodessa. Mökin säännöllinen maalaaminen pidentää sen 
käyttöikää huomattavasti. 
 

 Tarkasta myös katon kunto löytääksesi vuodot mahdollisimman aikaisessa vaiheessa. Paikkaa löytämäsi 
vuotokohta heti, jotta sadevesi ei pääse vaurioittamaan kattoa ja muita mökin puuosia. 

 
Huom! Käytä tuotteen korjaamiseen vain samanlaisia osia. Osaluettelo on mökkipaketin mukana 

tulevien asiakirjojen joukossa. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
Toivotamme menestystä mökin kokoamisessa ja kosolti iloa sen parissa 
tulevina vuosina! 
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2  Asennusohje 

 

Työkalut ja osien valmistelu 

Mökin pystyttämisessä tarvitaan seuraavia työkaluja: 

 apulainen 

 vatupassi 

 veitsi 

 pora 

 tikkaat 

 ruuvimeisseli 

 rullamitta 

  

viila 

 vasara 

 saha 

 pihdit 

 

 jakoavain 

 

lyijykynä  

 
NEUVO: Asennuksen yhteydessä on suositeltavaa käyttää asianmukaisia suojakäsineitä, jotta sormiin ei mene tikkuja. 
Myös suojalasien käyttö asentamisen yhteydessä on suositeltavaa, jotta silmiin ei joudu sahajauhoa. 
 
Poraa ennen ruuvaamista esireikä, joka auttaa vähentämään puun halkeilua. 
 
Kaikki ulkonevat ruuvit ja terävät reunat tulee hioa tasaiseksi heti asennuksen jälkeen mahdollisten vammojen 
ehkäisemiseksi. 
 
Tasoita alusta ja asenna lattiapalkit alla olevan piirustuksen mukaan: 
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Monterings-, installations- och 
underhållsmanual 

 

Lekstuga ELU16-2326 
 

Bredd 233 x Djup 157 cm 
Väggtjocklek 16 mm 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
VARNINGAR: 
Inte lämplig för barn under 3 år. Risk för att klämma sig.  
Ska användas under tillsyn av vuxen. Barnet kan falla av.  
Endast för hemmabruk utomhus.  
Använd inte nära öppen låga. 
Produkten levereras omonterad. Montering av en vuxen krävs.  
Lämplig för barn från 3 till 14 år (max. 50 kg/användare). 
 
Se upp!  

 Det är inte tillåtet att klättra på det monterade husets räcken och tak. 
 Trädetaljer kan ha grova ytor, vassa kanter eller spetsiga ändar.  
 Produkten kan användas av upp till 6 personer samtidigt. 
 Den levererade byggsatsen innehåller inte något takbeläggningsmaterial. Innan du börjar använda 

huset måste du skaffa ett lämpligt tackbeläggningsmaterial (shingel eller papp av bitumen) och 
montera detta enligt tillverkarens anvisningar! Man bör inte låta huset stå utomhus i regn utan 
tackbeläggning, detta upphäver garantin! 

 Produkten levereras obehandlad! 
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1  Monteringsmanual 

 Bäste kund, 

 

Vi är glada för att du valt att skaffa ett trädgårdshus från oss! 

Vänligen läs monteringsanvisningarna noggrant innan du påbörjar monteringen av huset! Du undviker 
därigenom problem och spiller ingen tid. 

Rekommendationer: 

 Förvara husets förpackning, tills det är färdigmonterat, på en torr plats, men inte i direkt kontakt med marken, 
skyddad från väder och vind (fukt, solljus, etc.). Förvara inte husets förpackning i ett uppvärmt utrymme! 

 Montera produkten på ett jämnt underlag, minst två meter från någon konstruktion eller hinder så som staket, 
garage, hus, ovanför belägna trädgrenar, klädsträck eller elektriska ledningar.  

 När du väljer plats för trädgårdshuset, försäkra dig om att huset inte utsätts för extrema väderförhållanden 
(områden med kraftigt snöfall eller vindar); i så fall bör du förankra huset (till exempel med jordankare) i marken. 
 

 Eftersom grundsyllarna ständigt har kontakt med marken måste dessa vara behandlade med ett specialmedel för 
träimpregnering. Rådgör med en specialist om färger som lämpar sig för obehandlat barrträ och följ 
färgtillverkarens anvisningar. 

 

 Garanti 

Ditt hus är tillverkat av gran av hög kvalitet och levereras i naturlig (obehandlad) form. Om du, trots vår noggranna 
besiktning, skulle ha några reklamationer, vänligen skicka den ifyllda kontrollblanketten och inköpsbeviset till vår 
återförsäljare. 

SE UPP! Vänligen se till att behålla dokumentationen tillsammans med husets förpackning! 
Kontrollblanketten innehåller husets kontrollnummer. Vi kan enbart granska reklamationer om du skickar med 
husets kontrollnummer till återförsäljaren! 

Garantin omfattar inte: 

 Egenheter för trä som ett naturmaterial. 

 Redan målade trädetaljer (behandlade med träskyddsmedel) 

 Trädetaljer som innehåller hela kvistar som inte äventyrar husets stabilitet 

 Variationer i färgton orsakade av olikheter i träets struktur som inte påverkar träets livslängd 

 Trädetaljer som innehåller mindre sprickor/spalter (orsakade av torkning) som inte är genomgående och inte 
påverkar husets konstruktion 

 Skeva trädetaljer som ändå går att montera 

 Tak och golvbrädor som på sina dolda ytor kan ha vissa ohyvlade områden, färgskiftningar och -mattning 

 Reklamationer på grund av oskicklig montering av huset eller sättningsskador på grund av en felaktigt uppförd 
grund 

 Reklamationer orsakade av egna ändringar av huset, så som deformation av trädetaljer och dörrar/fönster på 
grund av ett oskickligt tillvägagångssätt vid montering av trädetaljer; fastsättning av stormbeslag för styvt, 
dörrkarmar som skruvas i väggreglar, mm. 

Reklamationer som omfattas av garantin tillgodoses i den omfattningen att det bristfälliga/felaktiga materialet 
ersätts. Alla andra anspråk lämnas utan åtgärd! 
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 Målning och underhåll av trädgårdshus 
 
Trä är ett naturmaterial som växer och anpassar sig efter väderförhållanden. Större och mindre sprickor, förändringar 
och skiftningar i färgton, samt även förändringar i träets struktur är inte felaktigheter, utan ett resultat av träets tillväxt 
och egenheter för trä som ett naturmaterial. 
 
Obehandlat trä blir gråaktiga efter att ha lämnats orörda ett tag, de kan bli blå och börja mögla. För att skydda 
trädetaljer på ditt trädgårdshus måste du omedelbart behandla dem med träskyddsmedel. 
 
Se upp! Huset levereras inte i slutbehandlat utförande. För att minska brandrisken 

bör du använda färger eller skyddsmedel som hindrar brand från att sprida sig! Använd 
vattenbaserade färger och skyddsmedel och undvik  ösningsmedelbaserade produkter! 

 
Rådgör med en specialist om färger som lämpar sig för obehandlat barrträ och följ 
färgtillverkarens anvisningar. 

 
Det är inte tillåtet att bestryka produkten med lack eller färg vars flamspridningshastighet är 
högre än 20mm/s. 

Efter att huset är färdigmonterat, rekommenderar vi att slutbehandla det med en väderbeständig färg som skyddar 
träet från fukt och UV-strålning. 

Använd redskap och färg av bra kvalitet vid målningen, följ användaranvisningen för färgen samt tillverkarens 
säkerhets- och användarinstruktioner. Måla aldrig en yta i starkt solljus eller vid regnväder. Rådgör med en specialist 
om färger som lämpar sig för obehandlat barrträ och följ färgtillverkarens anvisningar. 

 
 Vid längre perioder med torr väderlek kan trä krympa och skruv/bultförband försvagas. Utför regelbundna 

kontroller och dra åt skruvar/bultar om nödvändigt (inte mer sällan än var 6:e månad)! Annars kan produkten 
bli riskfylld. 
 

 En gång om året skall underlagsmaterialets lämplighet, tillbehörens korrosion och eventuell ruttnad av trädelar 
kontrolleras. Rörliga delar måste smörjas samt slitna och/eller defekta delar måste bytas ut mot tillverkarens 
reservdelar. Skruvar och rep måste efterdras och spännas. 

 
 Var speciellt uppmärksam vid kontroll av räcken och dörrinfästningar. 

 
 Huset bör besiktigas noggrant en gång om året. Regelbunden målning av huset förlänger avsevärt dess 

livslängd. 
 

 Du bör dessutom kontrollera takets tillstånd för att upptäcka eventuella läckage så tidigt som möjligt. Åtgärda 
läckage direkt när de påträffas för att förhindra att regnvatten skadar taket och andra trädelar av huset. 

 
Se upp! Använd enbart identiska detaljer vid reparation av huset. En komponentlista återfinns i den 

dokumentation som medföljer huspaketet. 

 

 

 

 

 

Vi önskar dig lycka till med monteringen av trädgårdshuset och mycket glädje i 
många år framåt! 
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2  Installationsmanual 

 

Verktyg och förberedelse av komponenter 

För att montera trädgårdshuset behöver du följande verktyg: 

 monteringshjälp 

 vattenpass 

 kniv 

 set of drill 

 stege 

 skruvmejsel 

 måttband 

  

fil  

 hammare 

 såg 

 tång 

 

 skiftnyckel 

 

blyertspenna   

 
RÅD: För att undvika stickor rekommenderar vi att du använder arbetshandskar under monteringen. För att skydda 
dina ögon från sågspån rekommenderar vi att du bär skyddsglasögon under monteringen. 
 
För att undvika att träet spricker när du skruvar i det bör du använda förborrade hål. 
 
Alla utskjutande skruvar och vassa kanter måste noggrant slipas jämna omedelbart efter monteringen för att undvika 
potentiella skador. 
 
Tasoita alusta ja asenna lattiapalkit alla olevan piirustuksen mukaan: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



EL1 794 x 2117 x 48 2

EL2 785 x 2117 x 48 2

EL3 1150 x 1475 x 48 1

EL4 1159 x 1475 x 48 1

EL5 1159 x 1475 x 48 1

EL6 1150 x 1475 x 48 1

EL7 557 x 1127 x 42 1

EL8 700 x 544 x 35 2

EL9A 916 x 450 x 48 1

EL9B 611 x 450 x 48 1

EL10 360 x 450 x 48 1



EL11 266 x 450 x 38 1

EL12 206 x 307 x 38 1

EL13 190 x 450 x 38 1

EL14 190 x 450 x 38 1

EL15 210 x 620 x 32 6

1a 32 x 40 x 1270 10

1b 32 x 40 x 400 5

1c 32 x 40 x 535 2

2 16 x 89 x 2300 18

3a 16 x 95 x 2300 10

3b 16 x 56 x 2300 1

4a 19 x 120 x 2000 2

4b 19 x 120 x 600 2

5 19 x 80 x 1300 4

6 16 x 89 x 1180 60

7 16 x 45 x 1300 4

8 16 x 45 x 700 2

9 16 x 95 x 1215 4

10 16 x 95 x 580 2



11 16 x 45 x 1215 4

12 16 x 45 x 580 2

13 25 x 45 x 500 2

14 19 x 120 x 900 1

15 70 x 70 x 1210 2

16 70 x 70 x 450 2

17 19 x 95 x 681 1

18 19 x 95 x 996 1

19 19 x 95 x 520 1

20 12 x 40 x 640 12

21 12 x 40 x 206 12

22 12 x 24 x 600 6

23 19 x 95 x 193 6

24 19 x 95 x 600 9

25A 16 x 95 x 200 2

25B 16 x 95 x 125 1

26 16 x 16 x 585 1

26

1,5 x 590 x 590

3

27

1,5 x 156 x 156

3



F1

QTH150kZN

150 mm 2

F2

QKR4x16ZN

Ø 4 x 16 4

F3

QMSulgur

46 x 15 x 13 1

F5

QNu404020

40 x 40 x 20 17

F6

QKR4_5x70ZN

Ø 4.5 x 70 80

F7

QKR4_5x50ZN

Ø 4.5 x 50 120

F8

QKR3_5x40ZN

Ø 3.5 x 40 130

F9

QKR3_5x30ZN

Ø 3.5 x 30 70

F10

QKR3_5x35ZN

Ø 3.5 x 35 80

F11

QKR3x12ZnY

Ø 3 x 12 60

F12

QNA2_2x50Zn

Ø 2.2 x 50 300

F13

QKR3_5x25ZN

Ø 3.5 x 25 40
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13
F13 á4x
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F9-á4x

F8 16x

AutoCAD SHX Text
NB!

AutoCAD SHX Text
1..

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.



F8 2x

EL11 - 1 pcs
EL12 - 1 pcs
EL13 - 1 pcs
EL14 - 1 pcs
EL15 - 6 pcs
det.23 - 6 pcs
det.24 - 9 pcs

E11
E14

F7 4x

E12
E13F7 4x

E15
F9 2x

24
F7 12x

23

E12

E11

E13

E14

23

24

F7

F7

F7

F7

10

F7

F6 - 12 pcs
F7 - 48 pcs
F9 - 12 pcs

F6 4x

AutoCAD SHX Text
NB!

AutoCAD SHX Text
1..

AutoCAD SHX Text
2.




